#### SB0714/127771/2

BY: Finance Committee

#### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 714

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "or"; in line 6, after "organization" insert "<u>, or dental plan organization</u>"; in the same line, after the second "to" insert "<u>an individual who is</u>"; in line 8, strike "or"; and in line 9, after "organization" insert "<u>, or dental plan organization</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 20, strike "OR"; in line 21, after "ORGANIZATION" insert "; OR

# **4.** A DENTAL PLAN ORGANIZATION";

and in line 23, after "AN" insert "INDIVIDUAL WHO IS AN".